
1st 369 1st 2.870 1st 4
2nd 365 2nd 3.338 2nd 6
3rd 361 3rd 3.342 3rd 7
4th 354 4th 3.570 4th 8
5th 352 5th 3.576 5th 12
6th 352 6th 3.686 6th 14
7th 352 7th 3.704 7th 14
8th 348 8th 3.777 8th 18
9th 345 9th 3.827 9th 20

10th 342 10th 4.040 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 36
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Samuel Hall Y 3.022 3.663 3.342 3 166 164 330 17 1 20 9 0

102 Wayne Southard Y 5.109 4.392 4.750 19 162 167 329 18 0 37 20 0
103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Johnny Mayo Y 5.621 4.250 4.935 20 171 181 352 7 2 27 15 0
106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107  Y 9.828 DQ DQ DQ 122 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

108 Bill King Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
109 Mike Wooten Y 4.081 4.323 4.202 12 153 180 333 14 2 26 13 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
111 Scotty Powell Y 3.096 4.043 3.570 4 164 184 348 8 3 12 5 2
112 Richard Branch Y 2.983 4.168 3.576 5 183 186 369 1 4 6 2 5
113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
115 Ray Lowman Y DQ 4.924 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
116 Bobby Greenway Y 3.857 4.853 4.355 15 149 129 278 22 2 37 19 0
117 Reggie Wilson Y 4.336 3.744 4.040 10 173 181 354 4 3 14 7 0
118 Mike Belk Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
119  N DQ 9.288 DQ DQ DQ 114 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
120 Dan Hisle Y  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
121  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
122 Stan Wilson Y 4.295 4.314 4.304 14 147 111 258 23 1 37 18 0
123  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
124  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
125 Travis Leatherman Y 4.909 4.127 4.518 16 167 175 342 11 2 27 14 0
126 Mark Thompson Y 3.636 3.919 3.777 8 178 174 352 6 1 14 6 1
127 Mark Burns Y DQ 4.324 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
128  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
129  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
130  N DQ 4.508 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202 Scottie Johnson Y DQ 5.589 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
203 Todd Edge Y 5.284 DQ DQ DQ 140 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204 Seth Wooten Y 3.414 3.262 3.338 2 166 186 352 5 3 7 3 4

205 Wayne Dial Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206 Tim Hawkins Y 5.428 6.271 5.850 23 166 154 320 19 2 42 23 0

207 Jim Cline Y 2.680 3.059 2.870 1 189 172 361 3 3 4 1 6

208 Derrick Loflin Y 3.055 4.352 3.704 7 174 157 331 16 3 23 11 0
209 Steve Irvine Y 5.150 DQ DQ DQ 151 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

210 Shawn Risdon Y 4.724 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213 Scott Walker Y 4.393 4.724 4.558 17 165 168 333 15 1 32 16 0

214 Joel Kendrick Y 4.615 6.116 5.365 21 175 166 341 13 3 34 17 0
215 Michael Clayton Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

217 Jason Owens Y 3.596 5.883 4.739 18 144 158 302 21 1 39 21 0
218 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.274 4.380 3.827 9 171 174 345 9 2 18 8 0

219  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

220 Darby Beck Y 3.634 4.587 4.111 11 171 171 342 10 1 21 10 0
221 Brian Thomas Y 4.029 4.500 4.264 13 175 166 341 12 4 25 12 0

222 Robby Vick Y 2.386 4.986 3.686 6 190 175 365 2 4 8 4 3

223 Jay Harrison Y 5.129 5.769 5.449 22 159 154 313 20 2 42 22 0
224  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

225 Wayne Hicks Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

226  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
227  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

228  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

229  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
230 Lynn Reavis Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

Mark Thompson
Reggie Wilson
Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall
Darby Beck

Mark Thompson
Johnny Mayo 

Jim Cline
Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Richard Branch

Robby Vick
Derrick Loflin

Richard Branch
Robby Vick
Jim Cline

Reggie Wilson
Seth Wooten

Scotty Powell
Jeff Godfrey
Darby Beck

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Jim Cline
Richard Branch
Seth Wooten
Robby Vick

Scotty Powell

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 2
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
4/13/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mark Thompson
Jeff Godfrey

Reggie Wilson

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 190 1ST 2.386 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.680 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 2.983 3RD
4TH 178 4th 3.022 4TH
5TH 175 5th 3.055 5TH
6TH 175 6th 3.096 6TH
7TH 174 7th 3.274 7TH
8TH 173 8th 3.414 8TH
9TH 172 9th 3.596 9TH

10TH 171 10th 3.634 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.040 1 1ST 2.04 13th
2ND 49 2.046 2 2nd 2.046
3RD 49 2.316 1 3rd 2.051 38

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 40 0 3.294 37 0 4.013 46 0 2.051 43 0 2.730 166 14 0 3.022 4 18 7 3 0 3
2 Y 102 41 0 8.689 44 0 7.060 46 0 2.117 31 0 2.569 162 19 0 5.109 21 40 22 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 42 0 7.749 42 0 5.689 42 0 4.305 45 0 4.742 171 12 0 5.621 26 38 20 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 43 0 6.054 23 1 8.804 31 0 10.955 25 0 13.500 122 27 1 9.828 27 54 27 0
8 Y 108 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 35 0 4.064 43 1 4.012 36 0 4.273 39 0 3.976 153 21 1 4.081 14 35 19 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 42 0 4.111 45 1 2.267 41 0 2.822 36 0 3.184 164 18 1 3.096 6 24 11 1 1
12 Y 112 43 0 4.127 47 1 2.624 49 1 2.316 44 1 2.866 183 3 3 2.983 3 6 3 4 4 4 12

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 DQ 0 DQ 32 0 3.058 26 0 5.260 38 0 3.122 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 42 0 5.735 46 1 3.827 27 0 2.300 34 0 3.565 149 23 1 3.857 12 35 18 0
17 Y 117 44 1 5.866 45 0 2.875 47 1 3.456 37 0 5.148 173 8 2 4.336 16 24 12 0 0
18 Y 118 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 120  DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 122 30 1 7.208 41 0 4.142 34 0 2.532 42 0 3.297 147 24 1 4.295 15 39 21 0
23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 125 43 0 6.982 45 0 3.482 45 0 4.263 34 0 4.910 167 13 0 4.909 20 33 15 0
26 Y 126 42 0 3.884 47 1 4.792 48 0 3.717 41 0 2.151 178 4 1 3.636 11 15 5 3 2 5
27 Y 127 42 0 8.187 DQ 0 DQ 25 0 3.412 39 0 5.931 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 128 41 0 6.838 DQ 0 DQ 46 0 4.112 34 0 11.336 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 129 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 202 44 0 3.671 43 0 2.445 44 0 4.882 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 Y 203 31 0 5.950 42 0 4.646 42 0 6.063 25 0 4.475 140 26 0 5.284 24 50 26 0

34 Y 204 47 1 3.242 45 0 3.495 37 0 3.980 37 0 2.940 166 15 1 3.414 8 23 10 0 0 0
35 Y 205 DQ 0 DQ 43 0 5.697 DQ 0 DQ 40 0 7.443 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 206 40 0 4.873 47 0 3.888 37 0 6.698 42 1 6.253 166 16 1 5.428 25 41 23 0
37 Y 207 48 1 2.298 44 0 3.397 48 0 2.979 49 2 2.046 189 2 3 2.680 2 4 2 5 5 5 15
38 Y 208 47 2 2.879 48 1 3.206 42 0 2.088 37 0 4.047 174 7 3 3.055 5 12 4 0 2 3 5
39 Y 209 31 0 5.741 39 0 3.517 47 1 5.618 34 0 5.725 151 22 1 5.150 23 45 25 0
40 Y 210 43 1 4.077 43 0 3.920 46 2 4.214 40 0 6.684 172 9 3 4.724 19 28 14 0 0
41 N 211 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 Y 213 42 0 5.744 37 0 3.620 44 0 3.573 42 0 4.633 165 17 0 4.393 17 34 17 0
44 Y 214 40 0 4.367 45 1 3.898 45 0 4.407 45 1 5.786 175 6 2 4.615 18 24 13 1 1
45 Y 215 31 0 5.771 36 0 4.585 DQ 0 DQ 48 1 3.038 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 Y 217 38 0 2.625 46 1 4.858 17 0 2.948 43 0 3.951 144 25 1 3.596 9 34 16 0 0
48 Y 218 47 1 2.918 42 0 2.894 48 0 3.217 34 0 4.067 171 10 1 3.274 7 17 6 0 0 1 1
49 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
50 Y 220 48 1 3.191 41 0 3.441 39 0 3.417 43 0 4.486 171 11 1 3.634 10 21 9 0 0 0
51 Y 221 45 0 2.740 49 1 3.314 42 0 3.707 39 0 6.354 175 5 1 4.029 13 18 8 2 0 2
52 Y 222 48 1 2.276 49 1 2.414 50 1 2.040 43 0 2.813 190 1 3 2.386 1 2 1 6 6 6 18
53 Y 223 42 0 6.310 45 0 3.222 26 0 6.067 46 0 4.915 159 20 0 5.129 22 42 24 0
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
56 N 226  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
57 N 227 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
58 N 228 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 N 229 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
60 Y 230 43 0 3.720 46 1 5.168 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robby Vick
Jim Cline

Richard Branch
Derrick Loflin

Mark Thompson

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall

Brian Thomas 

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Seth Wooten

Mark Thompson
Brian Thomas 
Joel Kendrick
Derrick Loflin
Reggie Wilson

50
49
46

Robby Vick
Jim Cline

Samuel Hall

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Derrick Loflin
Scotty Powell

Darby Beck

Samuel Hall

Jeff Godfrey

Robby Vick
Jim Cline

Richard Branch

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 2

4/13/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Robby Vick
Jim Cline

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Richard Branch

Robby Vick
Jim Cline

Richard Branch

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Jason Owens Darby Beck
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell
Reggie Wilson
Joel Kendrick

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Shawn Risdon
Jeff Godfrey

 

Competitor

 
Ray Lowman
Bobby Greenway

Jeffery Sechrist
Bill King
Mike Wooten
 
Scotty Powell

Wayne Southard
 
 
Johnny Mayo 
 

Samuel Hall

Richard Branch

Stan Wilson
 
 
Travis Leatherman
Mark Thompson

Reggie Wilson
Mike Belk
 
Dan Hisle
 

Scott Walker
Joel Kendrick
Michael Clayton
 
Jason Owens

Larry Wheeler
 

Jim Cline
Derrick Loflin
Steve Irvine
Shawn Risdon

Scottie Johnson
Todd Edge
Seth Wooten
Wayne Dial 
Tim Hawkins

Mark Burns
Rodney Updike
 
 
 

Jay Harrison 
 
Wayne Hicks
 
 

Jeff Godfrey
 
Darby Beck
Brian Thomas 
Robby Vick

 
 
Lynn Reavis

2
4
6

12
15
17
18
18
21
23
24
24
24



1ST 186 1ST 3.059 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 3.262 2ND
3RD 184 3rd 3.663 3RD
4TH 181 4th 3.744 4TH
5TH 181 5th 3.919 5TH
6TH 180 6th 4.043 6TH
7TH 175 7th 4.127 7TH
8TH 175 8th 4.168 8TH
9TH 174 9th 4.250 9TH

10TH 174 10th 4.314 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.196 1 1ST 1.857 13th
2nd 49 2.381 0 2ND 2.041
3rd 49 2.602 0 3RD 2.044 38

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 33 0 3.340 45 1 3.408 46 0 4.128 40 0 3.775 164 19 1 3.663 3 22 10 4 0 4

2 Y 102 40 0 3.949 37 0 4.821 47 0 2.044 43 0 6.754 167 16 0 4.392 15 31 14 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 45 1 3.540 46 0 4.236 47 1 2.168 43 0 7.054 181 5 2 4.250 9 14 8 2 0 0 2

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 45 0 4.305 46 1 4.351 41 0 5.776 48 0 2.861 180 6 1 4.323 11 17 9 1 0 1

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 47 0 4.549 45 1 4.125 44 1 3.473 48 0 4.026 184 3 2 4.043 6 9 3 4 1 4 9

12 Y 112 43 0 5.962 49 0 3.008 48 0 3.317 46 1 4.385 186 2 1 4.168 8 10 4 5 0 3 8

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 115 43 1 6.110 44 0 5.691 39 0 3.382 46 0 4.514 172 12 1 4.924 21 33 17 0

16 Y 116 37 0 4.261 38 0 6.710 44 1 6.009 10 0 2.430 129 26 1 4.853 20 46 24 0

17 Y 117 45 0 5.196 41 0 3.010 49 0 2.381 46 1 4.387 181 4 1 3.744 4 8 2 3 3 5 11

18 Y 118 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 119 25 0 9.963 40 0 8.788 10 0 9.654 39 2 8.745 114 27 2 9.288 28 55 28 0

20 Y 120  36 0 6.863 29 0 10.258 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 122 38 0 3.337 33 0 5.496 24 0 3.427 16 0 4.995 111 28 0 4.314 10 38 21 0 0

23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 125 37 0 5.228 42 1 4.213 48 0 3.137 48 1 3.928 175 7 2 4.127 7 14 7 0 0 0 0

26 Y 126 45 0 5.685 40 0 3.924 45 0 2.649 44 0 3.417 174 9 0 3.919 5 14 6 0 2 1 3

27 Y 127 47 0 4.295 40 0 3.272 41 0 3.839 42 0 5.890 170 14 0 4.324 12 26 12 0

28 N 128 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 129 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 Y 130 35 0 4.862 35 0 4.286 43 0 6.280 49 0 2.602 162 20 0 4.508 17 37 20 0

31 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 Y 202 42 0 3.620 42 0 5.240 37 1 7.793 39 0 5.703 160 21 1 5.589 23 44 22 0

33 Y 203 DQ 0 DQ 43 0 5.792 38 0 8.160 37 0 4.998 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 204 49 1 2.196 48 1 2.805 46 0 4.292 43 0 3.754 186 1 2 3.262 2 3 1 6 5 6 17
35 Y 205 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 206 38 0 4.934 34 0 4.990 40 0 8.386 42 1 6.774 154 25 1 6.271 27 52 27 0
37 Y 207 43 0 3.583 44 0 1.857 43 0 3.464 42 0 3.333 172 11 0 3.059 1 12 5 6 2 8
38 Y 208 45 0 4.526 43 0 4.631 35 0 6.210 34 0 2.041 157 23 0 4.352 13 36 19 0
39 Y 209 DQ 0 DQ 42 0 4.469 37 0 10.119 45 0 3.451 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 Y 210 45 0 5.204 44 0 3.630 43 1 6.987 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 Y 213 47 1 3.923 45 0 3.158 37 0 7.810 39 0 4.003 168 15 1 4.724 19 34 18 0
44 Y 214 45 0 4.325 46 0 6.252 38 0 8.422 37 1 5.463 166 18 1 6.116 26 44 23 0
45 Y 215 41 0 5.423 46 0 3.783 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 Y 217 45 0 4.651 41 0 7.384 33 0 3.820 39 0 7.678 158 22 0 5.883 25 47 25 0
48 Y 218 42 0 3.005 48 1 4.186 41 0 8.019 43 0 2.311 174 10 1 4.380 14 24 11 0 0
49 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
50 Y 220 46 0 5.344 41 0 2.306 39 0 6.021 45 0 4.678 171 13 0 4.587 18 31 15 0
51 Y 221 49 2 3.721 48 1 3.967 25 0 5.849 44 0 4.461 166 17 3 4.500 16 33 16 0
52 Y 222 45 0 5.130 45 0 3.204 43 0 7.353 42 1 4.258 175 8 1 4.986 22 30 13 0 0
53 Y 223 33 0 5.654 30 0 7.751 46 1 4.134 45 1 5.537 154 24 2 5.769 24 48 26 0
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
56 N 226  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
57 N 227 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
58 N 228 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 N 229 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
60 Y 230 36 0 4.616 42 0 4.719 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 2
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Seth Wooten
Reggie Wilson

Matt Smith

Jeff Godfrey

OVERALL 
PLACE

Johnny Mayo 
Stan Wilson

Derrick Loflin
Wayne Southard

Mark Thompson

Scotty Powell
Travis Leatherman

Richard Branch

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Seth Wooten

Robby Vick

4/13/2024

Samuel Hall
Wayne Southard
 
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Johnny Mayo 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Scotty Powell
Richard Branch
 
 
Ray Lowman

 
 
Bill King
Mike Wooten
 

Bobby Greenway
Reggie Wilson
Mike Belk
Shane McKnight
Dan Hisle

Mark Thompson
Mark Burns
 
 

 
Scottie Johnson
Todd Edge
Seth Wooten
Wayne Dial 

Matt Smith

 
Stan Wilson
 
 
Travis Leatherman

 
 
Scott Walker
Joel Kendrick

Tim Hawkins
Jim Cline
Derrick Loflin
Steve Irvine
Shawn Risdon

Darby Beck
Brian Thomas 
Robby Vick
Jay Harrison 
 

Michael Clayton
 
Jason Owens
Jeff Godfrey
 

Lynn Reavis

Wayne Hicks
 
 
 
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jim Cline

Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall

Reggie Wilson
Mark Thompson

Richard Branch
Scotty Powell
Reggie Wilson
Johnny Mayo 
Mike Wooten

Travis Leatherman

Seth Wooten
Reggie Wilson

30Jim Cline

47
34
44

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Mark Burns
Robby Vick

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Scotty Powell
Richard Branch

Jim Cline
Mark Thompson

Travis Leatherman
Johnny Mayo 
Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall
Jeff Godfrey

3
8
9

10
12
14
14
14
17
22
24

26



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

4/13/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Jim Cline LG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron J. Cline R. Long

Richard Branch LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger
Robbie Vick LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Wheeler

Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McHammer Nightforce Berger C. Nichols
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Reggie Wilson LG 6BRRW Bat Brux Nightforce Varget R.Wilson
Derrick Loflin LG 6 BRDX Bat
Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat

Mark Thompson LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce
Stan Wilson LG 6mm Bat Bartlein LBR Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter Wheeler
Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda Kreiger S. Walker
Mike Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Jay Harrison LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler March H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman

Mike Belk LG 6mm
Wayne Dial LG 6 BR Savage FACTORY Factory Athlon

Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols
Wayne Hicks LG 6 DASHER Bat PP

Brian Thomas LG 6mm
Bill King LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Nightforce R. Long

Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Bat McMillan Nightforce
Steve Irvine LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Bobby Greenway LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley
Todd Edge LG 6mm
Mark Burns LG 6 BRA

Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER
Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA
Jason Owens LG 6 BRA Kelbly Hawk Hill Harlan Nightforce H4895 Barts ODCR

Michael Clayton LG 6mm Bat Brux Wheeler March R. Long
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein C. Nichols

Shawn Risdon LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger MBR Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
Joel Kendrick LG 6X44

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BRA Panda Nightforce
Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/13/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Jim Cline HG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron J. Cline R. Long

Richard Branch HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger
Robbie Vick HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Wheeler

Seth Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McHammer Nightforce Berger C. Nichols
Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield

Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Reggie Wilson HG 6 DASHER Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Derrick Loflin HG 6 BRDX Bat
Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat

Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce
Stan Wilson HG 6mm Bat Bartlein LBR Nightforce Varget Barts Wheeler
Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda Brux S. Walker
Mike Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler March H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman

Mike Belk HG 6mm
Wayne Dial HG 6 BR Savage FACTORY Factory Athlon

Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols
Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Kreiger Nightforce

Brian Thomas HG 6mm
Bill King HG 6 BR Remington Brux Nightforce R. Long

Tim Hawkins HG 6mm Remington McMillan Nightforce
Steve Irvine HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols

Bobby Greenway HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley
Todd Edge HG 6mm
Mark Burns HG 6 BRA

Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER
Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA
Jason Owens HG 6 BRA Kelbly Hawk Hill Harlan Nightforce Varget Barts ODCR

Michael Clayton HG 6mm Bat Brux Wheeler March R. Long
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein C. Nichols

Shawn Risdon HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger MBR Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
Joel Kendrick HG 7SAUM

Travis Leatherman HG 6 BR Bat Nightforce
Dan Hisle HG 6 DASHER

Matt Smith HG 6 BR Stiller Kreiger McMillan Nightforce N150 Berger R. Long
Shane McKnight HG 26 NOS Remington Bartlein McMillan Athlon Hornady
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